OP \$40.00 3633504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTFIELD SAVINGS BANK		11/21/2001	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTFIELD BANK	
Street Address:	141 ELM STREET	
City:	Westfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3633504	WESTFIELD BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jdardano@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne Dardano
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07764.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Dardano
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne Dardano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Change of Name Amendment as filed with MA SOS 2001#page1.tif source=Change of Name Amendment as filed with MA SOS 2001#page2.tif source=Change of Name Amendment as filed with MA SOS 2001#page3.tif source=Change of Name Amendment as filed with MA SOS 2001#page4.tif source=Change of Name Amendment as filed with MA SOS 2001#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0880

900321668

source=Change of Name Amendment as filed with MA SOS 2001#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0881

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

STATE HOUSE BOSTON, MASS.

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION

NO. 10/182308

CHANGE OF NAME General Law, Chapter 155 Section 10

021

We, Donald A. Williams, Philip R. Smith,

President, Michael J. Janosco, Jr. Treasurer

Clerk and the individuals on the attached page

being a majority of the directors of Westfield Savings Bank

01243718

a stock savings bank duly organized under the provisions of Chapters 167H and 168 of the General Laws in compliance with the provisions of Chapter 155 Section 10 of the General Laws, as amended, do hereby certify that Westfield Mutual Holding Company, the sole stockholder of Westfield Savings Bank pursuant to a written consent of the sole stockholder dated October 16, 2001, voted to change the name of the stock savings bank to "Westfield Bank."

Signed this

day of November 2001

under the penalties of perjury.

President:

Treasurer:

Clerk:

Majority of Directors: Alease see attached.

IMPORTANT: Amendments under Chapter 155, Section 10 must be prepared within 30 days of the date of the vote.

DELETE ANY INAPPLICABLE WORDS.

CD C155-S10 2500-5-77-D405108

1/1/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0882

WESTFIELD MUTUAL HOLDING COMPANY

WRITTEN CONSENT OF SOLE STOCKHOLDER

OF WESTFIELD BANK

In Liew of Meeting

Westfield Mutual Holding Company, being the holder of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of Westfield Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (the "Bank"), does hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions.

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Bank's Articles of Organization is amended to read as follows:

"Article I. <u>Corporate Title</u>. The full corporate title of the Bank is "Westfield Bank" and may be changed from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Bank, subject to applicable law."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Consent to be signed on this 16th day of October 2001.

WESTFIELD MUTUAL HOLDING COMPANY

Donald A. Williams

President and Chief Executive Officer

WESTFIELD SAVINGS BANK RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OCTOBER 16, 2001

WHEREAS, the legal name of the Bank is "Westfield Savings Bank;" and

WHEREAS, the Bank does business as "Westfield Bank," and also desires to change its legal corporate name to "Westfield Bank."

Now, Therefore, upon motion duly made, seconded and adopted, it is hereby:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Bank's Articles of Organization be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article 1. Corporate Title. The full corporate title of the Bank is "Westfield Bank" and may be changed from time to time by the stockholders of the Bank, subject to applicable law."

[TPW: WA01:3123578.1] 19272-00102 10/15/01 11:12AM

The foregoing resolutions was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Bank on October 16, 2001. In Witness thereof, the undersigned constituting a majority of the directors of the Bank have executed the resolution this 16^h day of October, 2001.

Name:

David C. Coffee

Harry C. Lane

Will- 21 McClure
William H. McClure

Mary C. O'Neil

Charles E. Sullivan

Thomas C. Sullivan

Donald A. Williams

[TPW: WA01:3123578.1] 19272-00102 10/15/01 11:12AM

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING PUBLICATION

Cut the printed advertisement from the newspaper and paste here.

Paste so that no part can be torn away

Forward certificate as promptly as possible:

COMMISSIONER OF BANKS Leverett Saltonstall Building 100 Cambridge Street Boston, Massachusetts 02202

ATTENTION: Legal Section

Read carefully the following INSTRUCTIONS Before preparing copy for printer

Printer's proof of the ad for publication should be carefully check, since republication will be required of ads in which errors appear.

PUBLISHER'S CERTIFICATE

State of MASSACHUSETTS) County of HAMPDEN } Personally appeared before the undersigned, a notary public within and for said County and State Hampden/Massachusetts Publisher of the Westfield Evening News a newspaper published at Westfield County of Hampden, State of Massachusetts who, being duly sworn, states on oath that the ad of Westfield Savings Bank 141 Elm Street, Westfield, MA (Place and Location of Bank) a true copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in said newspaper on the ___ day of November Publisher's Signature Acknowledgement of the publisher must be made before a notary public of other official authorized to administer oaths.

Sworn to and before me this ____

Signature Notary Public

My commission expires 6-2-06

(Seal)

RUTH L. CARRUTH Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 2, 2006 771008

GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 155 SECTION 10

I hereby approve the within amendment and direct the officers of the corporation to publish in a newspaper published in the county where the corporation has its principal office or place of business notice of change of name this 6th day of NOVEMBER 19 2001.

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee \$5.00 (Five Dollars)

Notice having been properly published and the filing fee having been paid this amendment is deemed to have been filed with me this 21st day of November 2001

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

November 16, 2001

LEGAL NOTICE

WESTFIELD SAVINGS BANK whose main office is located at 141 Elm Street, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085 has petitioned the Secretary for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under General Laws Chapter 155, Section 10 for permission to change its name to WESTFIELD BANK as of November 8 2001

November 8, 2001.

WESTFIELD SAVINGS BANK is a stock savings bank that has been operating in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts since 1853. Westfield Savings Bank operates through ten banking offices located in Agawam, East Longmeadow, Holyoke, Southwick Springfield, West Springfield

I hereby approve the within amendment.

Date November 6, 2001

Thomas J. Char Commissioner of Banks

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 04/15/2015